
25
24
188
24
34
41
5.4
0

GERMAN A1 HL
MOD. GREEK A1 self taught SL
ENGLISH A2 HL
FRENCH A2 HL
FRENCH A2 SL
GERMAN B HL
ITALIAN B HL
ITALIAN B SL
LATIN SL
HISTORY SL in ENGLISH
BIOLOGY HL in ENGLISH
BIOLOGY SL in ENGLISH
MATHEMATICS HL in ENGLISH
MATHEMATICS SL in ENGLISH

22
1

23
2
9
2
6
1
4

23
13
11
7

18

0
0
1
0
2
0
1
0
0
1
1
2
0
3

7

10
1

12
2
2
1
3
1
1

11
4
3
0
5

6

10
0

10
0
4
1
1
0
2
6
6
6
4
6

5

2
0
0
0
1
0
1
0
1
5
1
0
1
2

4

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
1
0
2
2

3

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

2

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

1

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

P

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

N

 5.36
 6.00
 5.61
 6.00
 5.56
 5.50
 5.67
 6.00
 5.00
 5.35
 5.23
 5.64
 4.29
 5.28

 5.20
 4.83
 5.29
 5.65
 5.44
 5.67
 5.99
 4.44
 4.50
 4.59
 4.39
 4.27
 4.37
 4.44

6
6
7
6
7
6
7
6
6
7
7
7
5
7

4
6
5
6
4
5
4
6
4
4
3
5
3
3

International Baccalaureate 
Organization

School statistics

MAY 2011
001533 - Literargymnasium Rämibühl

Session
School

Number of candidates registered in the session:
Number of diploma and retake candidates registered in the session:
Number of subject entries in the session:
Number of candidates who successfully passed the diploma
Average points obtained by candidates who passed the diploma:
Highest diploma points awarded to a candidate:
Average grade obtained at the school by candidates who passed the diploma:
Total number of candidates excluded from above statistics:

Subject
Grade Average Grade 

(School)
Number of 
candidates

Average Grade 
(World-Wide)

Highest 
grade

Lowest 
grade



GERMAN A1 EE
ENGLISH B EE
LATIN EE
GEOGRAPHY EE in ENGLISH
HISTORY EE in ENGLISH
PSYCHOLOGY EE in ENGLISH
SOC.CUL.ANTH. EE in ENGLISH
BIOLOGY EE in ENGLISH
MATHEMATICS EE in ENGLISH

3
6
1
1
6
1
1
1
3

2
1
0
0
1
0
0
0
3

1
3
0
0
4
1
0
0
0

0
2
1
0
0
0
0
1
0

0
0
0
1
1
0
1
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

A
A
C
D
A
B
D
C
A

B
C
C
D
D
B
D
C
A

Subject
Highest 

grade
Lowest 
grade

Number of 
candidates

A B C D E P N

Grade



THEORY KNOWL. in ENGLISH 23 1 7 5 0 0 0 A D

Subject

Highest 
grade

Lowest 
grade

Number of 
candidates

A B C D E P N

Grade

10


