International Baccalaureate Organization	SessionMAY 2011School001533 - Literargymnasium Rämibühl	
	Number of candidates registered in the session:	25
	Number of diploma and retake candidates registered in the session:	24
	Number of subject entries in the session:	188
School statistics	Number of candidates who successfully passed the diploma	24
	Average points obtained by candidates who passed the diploma:	34
	Highest diploma points awarded to a candidate:	41
	Average grade obtained at the school by candidates who passed the diploma:	5.4
	Total number of candidates excluded from above statistics:	0

Subject	Number of candidates			Grade							Average Grade (School)	Average Grade (World-Wide)	Highest grade	Lowest grade
		7	6	5	4	3	2	1	Ρ	Ν				
GERMAN A1 HL	22	0	10	10	2	0	0	0	0	0	5.36	5.20	6	4
MOD. GREEK A1 self taught SL	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6.00	4.83	6	6
ENGLISH A2 HL	23	1	12	10	0	0	0	0	0	0	5.61	5.29	7	5
FRENCH A2 HL	2	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6.00	5.65	6	6
FRENCH A2 SL	9	2	2	4	1	0	0	0	0	0	5.56	5.44	7	4
GERMAN B HL	2	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	5.50	5.67	6	5
ITALIAN B HL	6	1	3	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	5.67	5.99	7	4
ITALIAN B SL	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6.00	4.44	6	6
LATIN SL	4	0	1	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	5.00	4.50	6	4
HISTORY SL in ENGLISH	23	1	11	6	5	0	0	0	0	0	5.35	4.59	7	4
BIOLOGY HL in ENGLISH	13	1	4	6	1	1	0	0	0	0	5.23	4.39	7	3
BIOLOGY SL in ENGLISH	11	2	3	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	5.64	4.27	7	5
MATHEMATICS HL in ENGLISH	7	0	0	4	1	2	0	0	0	0	4.29	4.37	5	3
MATHEMATICS SL in ENGLISH	18	3	5	6	2	2	0	0	0	0	5.28	4.44	7	3

Subject	Number of candidates				Grade				Highest grade	Lowest grade	
		Α	В	С	D	Е	Ρ	Ν			
GERMAN A1 EE	3	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	А	В	
ENGLISH B EE	6	1	3	2	0	0	0	0	А	С	
LATIN EE	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	С	С	
GEOGRAPHY EE in ENGLISH	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	D	D	
HISTORY EE in ENGLISH	6	1	4	0	1	0	0	0	А	D	
PSYCHOLOGY EE in ENGLISH	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	В	В	
SOC.CUL.ANTH. EE in ENGLISH	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	D	D	
BIOLOGY EE in ENGLISH	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	С	С	
MATHEMATICS EE in ENGLISH	3	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	А	A	

• • • •	Number of candidates	Grade							Highest grade	Lowest grade	
Subject		Α	В	С	D	Е	Ρ	Ν			
THEORY KNOWL. in ENGLISH	23	1	7	10	5	0	0	0	А	D	